35
AFM Microelectronics Inc
  Phone (858)755-7688 • Fax (858)348-3217 • 3347 Industrial Court • Suite J • San Diego, CA 92121 USA
MXR 11
High Capacitance X7R Multilayer Capacitors
AFM Part Number Code
Typical Functional Applications: bypass, coupling, dc blocking and in switch mode power supplies and other high
power circuits.
Applications
•  Capacitance Range: 510pF to 0.01µF
• Operating Temperature Range: -55°C to +125°C
• Rated Voltage: 50V
• High Permittivity Low Loss Dielectric
• X7R Temp Characteristics
• Low ERS/ESL
• Low Loss
Features
M W11RX BK101 BB
Product Series:
M: High Frequency
Dielectrics:
X: X7R
Product Type:
R: Chip
Chip Size:
11: 0505
Termination Code:
C: Pd/Ag Term
G: Ag Term, Ni/Au Plated
N: Non Magnetic Term (Ag
Term, Cu/Sn Plated)
P: Solder Dipped W Term in
60/40 Sn/Pb
T: Ag Term, Ni/100% Sn
Plated (Pb Free)
W: Ag Term, Ni Barrier,
90/10 Sn/Pb Plated
Capacitance Code:
1st two digits are
significant: Third digit
denotes number of
zero(s); R=Decimal
point 2R0=2.0pF
101=100pF
Tolerance:
K: ±10%
M: ±20%
N: ±30%
Voltage:
B: 50Vdc
Marking:
B: Not Marked
M: Marked (Cap code
and tolerance)
S: Special Marking
Packaging:
B: Bulk
T: Tape & Reel
W: Waffle Pack
C
Test Code:
C: Commercial Test
M: Hi-Rel
S: Special
(Customer Defined)
36
AFM Microelectronics Inc
  Phone (858)755-7688 • Fax (858)348-3217 • 3347 Industrial Court • Suite J • San Diego, CA 92121 USA
MXR 11
High Capacitance X7R Multilayer Capacitors
MXR 11 Series Resonance
vs. Capacitance
10